Kathy Welsh

Kathy Welsh

CITY OF NEWBURGH – City of Newburgh residents are advised that due to a 12-inch water main break caused by a private contractor in the area of Liberty Street from Elmwood Place to Nicoll Street and Elmwood Place from Liberty to Powell Avenue – a Precautionary Boil Water Notice has been issued.

The City will continue to test the quality of the water and work diligently with the Orange County Health Department to ensure the safety of our water supply, said health department officials.

Contact the City of Newburgh Water Department at (845) 565-3356 for additional information.

0
Comments

    Leave a Reply

    Your email address will not be published. Required fields are marked *

    © 2017 Hudson Valley News Network
    Always Local, Always Free.